| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Frank Su | Name: Spectrum Plastics, Inc. | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 12850 Midway Place | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 03/19/07 | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Cerritos | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: CA | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: US Zip:90703 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | | |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 7,175,583 B2 | | | | |
| | 77.73 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes VNo | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name; David A. Belasco | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 630 | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER | Enclosed | | | | |
| 6100 Center Drive | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Los Angeles | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: CA Zip: 90045 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 04/2007 | | | | |
| Phone Number:(310) 743-1188 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>(310) 743-1189</u> | | | | | |
| Email Address: dbelasco@bittow.com | Authorized User Name | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | | |
| David A. Belasco | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | orioti, attornita, and additional | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0125

Docket No. 05-056-JB

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Frank Su of 12850 Midway Place, Cerritos, CA 90703, hereafter referred to as Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements for a SQUARE BOTTOMED PLASTIC BAG STACK AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME, for which United States Patent No. 7,175,583 B2, issued February 13, 2007;

Whereas, Spectrum Plastics Inc, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 12850 Midway Place, Cerritos, CA 90703, hereafter referred to Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent in the United States.

| Executed this | 19 hr | day of | March | , 2007 |
|----------------------------------|----------|---|------------------|----------------------|
| At Lordon | , Ca | difornia | \int | 1 |
| State of California |) | | nk Sh | |
| | SS: | | D | |
| County of Log A | rgelis | _) | | |
| Before me p instrument to be his | | | k Su and acknowl | ledged the foregoing |
| <u>19h</u> day of <u>M</u> | leich | , 2007 | | |
| Seal | Notary P | J. YUN sion # 1643409 ublic - California \$ ngeles County Expires Feb 5, 2010 | (N | Totary Public) |

C:\Documents and Settings\147\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK30\Assignment of Patent.doc

RECORDED: 03/26/2007